

#### AHCL/SE/08/2020-21

May 18, 2020

The National Stock Exchange of IndiaLimited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051	BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services 1st Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001
Symbol: AMRUTANJAN	Scrip Code: 590006

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011 (SEBI SAST)

In Compliance with the above regulation, we hereby submit the disclosure received from SAMBHU PRASAD SIVALENKA- TRUSTEE OF KASINADHUNI NAGESWARA RAO SIVALENKA SAMBHUPRASAD DHARMA NIDHI intimating us the acquisition of shares held by the deceased promoter Mrs. Leela Bhramara by way of transmission.

We hereby request you to take the abovementioned details on records and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

For Amrutanjan Health Care Limited

M. SRINIVASAN

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

#### Part A – Details of Acquisition

Name of	f the Target Company (TC)	AMRUTANJA	N HEALTH CARE	LIMITED
	of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) acquirer	SAMBHUPRASAD SIVALENKA (as Trustee of KASINADHUNI NAGESWARA RAO SIVALENKA SAMBHUPRASAD DHARMA NIDHI - (Acquirer)  DR. PASUMARTHY SATYANARAYANA MURTHI (PAC) SAMBHU PRASAD SIVALENKA (PAC) SIVALENKA RAMAYAMMA (PAC) RAMALINGAM GANTI (Trustee of AMRUTHA DHARMA NIDHI) (PAC) ARIKIREVULA RAMAA PRABHAKAR (PAC) NAGESWARA RAO S (PAC) YES (Belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group after this acquisition) THE NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDAI LIMITED		
	r the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group ) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are			
Details o	of the acquisition	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Bef	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying votingrights	4.70		arana
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	Comments of the comments of th		
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than byshares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
`	Total (a+b+c+d)		-	10 mm
e)				

### Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Details of acquisition		THE CONTRACTOR	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	29,90,730	10.23%	10.23%
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each			
category) acquired			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/			
non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	29,90,730	10.23%	10.23%
	1		

# Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Afto	er the acquisition/sale, holding of:	6.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1			
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares encumbered with the acquirer	29,90,730	10.23%	10.23%	
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares				
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	AN OLIVANIAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	29,90,730	10.23%	10.23%	
Mode o	f acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / tial allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Acquisition by way of Transmission of shares from promoter Late Mrs. Leela Bhramara			
Salient redempt	features of the securities acquired including time till ion, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Equity Shares			
Date of shares,	acquisition / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment owhichever is applicable	f 14-05-2020			
Equity s	share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said ion	2,92,30,630			
Equity s	share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said ion	2,92,30,630			
Total di	luted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	2,92,30,630			

Danish Simo

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: CHENNAI

Date: 15/05/2020